CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM

DEPARTMENT PRESENTED BY DATE
Administration Drew Nelson - City Administrator September 6, 2022
ITEM

Amplified Noise Permit — High Side! Bar and Grill — Public Hearing

BACKGROUND

Per City Council direction, certain amplified Noise Permits are subject to public hearings as they relate to dates, hours of
operation, and decibel levels. The City has received an application from High Side! Bar and Grill, located at 300 West
Sackett Avenue, to host multiple live music events above the established administrative approval amounts of sixty (60)
events per season. The High Side! has requested up to seventy two (72) events per the attached spreadsheet. As the
Council is aware, the City Administrator may review and approve up to 60 permits; as the proposed number of events is
above that amount, a public hearing shall be held to receive feedback from the public.

Public notice was posted on the property, on the City’s website, and at the public notice posting area at the Touber
Building (see attached). The permit application is also attached for review.

FISCAL NOTE

None.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

As of the preparation of this report, staff has received only one complaint regarding amplified sound events at High Side!,
and that complaint was based on erroneous information about the hours of operation during a holiday weekend. Staff
recommends approval of the amplified Noise Permit for High Side! Bar and Grill for up to seventy two (72) amplified sound
events.

SUGGESTED MOTION

Following a public hearing, a City Councilmember should state, “I move to approve an amplified Noise Permit for High
Side! Bar and Girill, located at 300 West Sackett Avenue, for up to seventy two amplified sound events, to end no later than
October 1, 20227, followed by a second and a roll call vote.
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CITY OF SALIDA AT
OVERVIEW OF LOCAL NOISE REGULATIONS & PERMITTING

Chapter 10, Article IX of the Salida Municipal Code (the “Code”) establishes regulations and standards for
noise within the City of Salida (the “City”) to reduce and eliminate unnecessary and excessive noise which
would otherwise be detrimental to residents and the community in the enjoyment of life, property, and the
conduct of business. Of note, Section 10-9-30(c) of the Code provides that it is “unlawful for any person to
emit or cause to be emitted any noise which leaves the premises on which it originates, inclusive of a public
premises, crosses a property line and enters onto any other premises in excess” of the specified levels.

Pursuant to Sections 10-9-40(14) and 10-9-80 of the Code, however, the City may specifically exempt a
particular noise from this prohibition through the issuance of a noise permit. Such a permit may include
limitations and conditions to minimize the adverse impacts of the proposed noise may have on the
community or surrounding neighborhood. Such limitations and conditions include, but are not limited to, the
following: the hours of operation, maximum decibels, the type of sound amplification equipment, and the
type of sound that may be amplified. No permit shall be issued for noise after 10:00 PM, with allowances
to go until midnight on the Fridays and Saturdays of Memorial Day weekend, 4t of July weekend, and Labor
Day weekend, and on the Thursday, Friday, and Saturday during the FIBArk Festival.

The issuance of a noise permit is at the sole discretion of the City Administrator or City Council, and the
issuance of such permit does not confer any rights upon the permittee other than those expressly authorized
by the permit. Violation of any of the conditions or limitations set forth in the noise permit may result in
immediate revocation of the permit. Revocation of the noise permit does not preclude the City from seeking
any remedies otherwise available under federal, state, or local law.

Applications for a noise permit must be submitted on the attached “Application for a Noise Permit”
form and submitted at least five (5) working days prior to the date for which the permit is sought.
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CITY OF SALIDA AT
NOISE PERMIT APPLICATION

Please fill out the form completely, including by signing and dating the application. Submitting an incomplete
application is a basis for denial of a noise permit. Listing a particular type of audio amplification equipment,
hours of operation, or any other information below does not guarantee the applicant’s right to use such
equipment or have an event at a particular time. Whether such application requests have been granted will
be indicated in the issued permit.

Applicants may apply for events which are recurring (i.e., live music every Thursday). Any such events
should be clearly described as recurring in the event description and should identify all dates on which the
event will occur.

Completed applications can be submitted in-person to the City Clerk at 448 E. First Street, Suite 112, or
via email to clerk@cityofsalida.com. Applications must be submitted at least five (5) working days prior to
the date for which the permit is sought.

I. Applicant Information.

Applicant Name: Angela Winston

Applicant Business/Organization: High Side! Bar & Grill

Applicant Phone: 970-980-7359

Applicant Email: highsidesalida@gmail.com

Applicant Address: 300 West Sackett Ave, Salida, CO 81201

Sound Supervisor': Angela/Thomas Winston

Sound Supervisor Phone: 970-980-7359

Il. Event Information.

Description of Event: Live amplified music outside on our riverside stage or on our covered deck.

Estimated Attendance: 50-100 people

Date(s): Please shows listed BELOW the pink line on the google spreadsheet.

Hours of Event: Varies and is listed on google spreadsheet

Location of Event: High Side! bar & Grill

" The sound supervisor will be responsible for responding to and immediately addressing noise or other complaints in the absence of
the applicant/permittee.
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Angela Kosek
Angela Winston

Angela Kosek
High Side! Bar & Grill

Angela Kosek
970-980-7359

Angela Kosek
highsidesalida@gmail.com

Angela Kosek
300 West Sackett Ave, Salida, CO 81201

Angela Kosek
Angela/Thomas Winston

Angela Kosek
970-980-7359

Angela Kosek
Live amplified music outside on our riverside stage or on our covered deck.

Angela Kosek
50-100 people

Angela Kosek
Please shows listed BELOW the pink line on the google spreadsheet.

Angela Kosek
Varies and is listed on google spreadsheet

Angela Kosek
High Side! bar & Grill


& °
u@:’
o o

lll. Noise Information. OLorp®

Type of Noise (e.g., live music, parade):

Live music

Type of Sound Amplification Equipment:

PA system

IV. Agreement.

As the applicant for this noise permit, I, Angela Winston , hereby agree and
understand that it is my responsibility to ensure compliance with the conditions and limitations set forth in
the permit and all laws, rules, and regulations of the City of Salida, the state, and the federal government.
| further agree and understand that any violations of the permit or applicable laws may result in the
immediate revocation of the permit. Violations of the conditions and limitations set forth in the permit or
applicable laws shall also be grounds for denial of future permit applications. | further understand and agree

that the permit and applicatioWndable and non-transferrable.
Signature:

Date: 8/24/22 J

For use by the City Clerk only:
Application fee received: [ ] Yes [ INo [ IN/A

Signature:

Date:



Angela Kosek
Live music

Angela Kosek
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CITY OF SALIDA AT
NOISE PERMIT

Signature by the City Administrator on this noise permit indicates that the noise permit has been deemed
granted to the applicant and the requested noise has been so authorized, subject to the conditions and
limitations set forth below. Where the conditions or limitations set forth below contradict or conflict with the
information contained in the application, the conditions and limitations will control.

I. Conditions and Limitations Applicable to All Permits.

The following conditions and limitations are applicable to all noise permits:

No noise is permitted after 10:00 PM, unless specifically authorized by the City Council following a
public hearing. No noise is permitted after midnight on the Fridays and Saturdays of Memorial Day
weekend, 4t of July weekend, and Labor Day weekend. No noise is permitted after midnight on
the Thursday, Friday, and Saturday during the FIBArk festival.

No noise is authorized in excess of the maximum limit of 85 dB(A), as measured from any point
along the property line or within the property line of the receiving premises. Measuring devices
shall be those specifically utilized by the City of Salida.

All amplification equipment shall be arranged so as to minimize the disturbance to neighboring
properties, and permittees shall take reasonable measures to baffle or reduce noise impacts to
neighbors.

No outdoor amplified sound shall be permitted between November 1 through May 1.

A maximum of sixty (60) amplified sound permits may be granted to same location during a single
calendar year, unless additional permits are specifically authorized by the City Council following a
public hearing.

ll. Conditions and Limitations Applicable to this Permit.

The following conditions and limitations are applicable to this noise permit:

lll. Expiration.

This noise permit is issued for the following dates and expires on the following date:

Date(s):

Expiration:

For use by the City Administrator only:

Application granted: [ ] Yes [ ] No

Signature:

Date:




Date

5/7/22

5/6/22

5/13/22
5/14/22
5/20/22
5/21/22
5/22/22
5/27/22
5/28/22
5/29/22
6/3/22

6/4/22

6/9/22

6/10/22
6/11/22
6/16/22
6/17/22
6/18/22
6/19/22
6/24/22

6/25/22
6/26/22
6/30/22
7/1/22
7/2/22
7/3/22
7/8/22
7/9/22
7/10/22
7/14/22

7/15/22
7/16/22
7/117/22
7/21/22
7/22/22
7/23/22
7/24/22
7/29/22
7/30/22
7/31/22

Band Name

Blue Recluse Quartet
Slide Bayou

Chris Nasca

Bonnie Culpeper & Friends
Jesh Yancey Solo

Roots & Rhythm

Julia Riback

Sleazy Grease

Blue Recluse

Bonnie Culpeper & Friends
Pint & a Half

Smelted Hearts

Pam & Dan Band

Laney Lou & Bird Dogs
Queen Bees

Old Mose

The Milo Hayes Meld
Roundhouse Assembly
Bonnie Culpeper & Friends
MoChampipple

Lucky Overton & Ellwood
Barrett

Round House Unleaded
Tiffany Christopher

Alex Johnstone/Bruce Hayes

Old Mose

Alex Johnstone
El Camino
Blue Rooster
Sad Hands
Hogan & Moss

David Lawrence & the
Spoonfuls

Rusty Lungs

Jesh Yancey Solo

High Water Line Band
Smelted Hearts

Britt Devens Band
Melody Monroe
Wanderlust Road
Rodney Rice & Band
Mark Gillick & Gary Sloan

Time

7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
7:30-10:30pm
7:30-10:30pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7:30-10:30pm
7:30-10:30pm
8-11pm
1-4pm
7-10pm

7-10pm
1-4pm

6-9pm
7:30-10:30pm
7:30-10:30pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm

6-9pm

7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
6-9pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm

Don't need these permits due to
Don't need these permits due to
Don't need these permits due to

Original band cancelled due to (

Original band cancelled

Original band cancelled due to (

Original band cancelled due to (



8/4/22
8/5/22
8/6/22
8/7/22
8/12/22
8/13/22
8/14/22
8/19/22
8/20/22
8/21/22

8/26/22
8/27/22
8/28/22
9/2/22
9/3/22
9/4/22
9/10/22
9/11/22

9/16/22
9/17/22
9/23/22
9/24/22
9/25/22
9/30/22
10/1/22

Requesting additional permits for the following:

9/23/22
9/24/22
10/1/22
10/7/22
10/14/22
10/15/22
10/21/22
10/22/22
10/28/22
10/29/22

Grant Hudson

The Barlow
Roundhouse Assembly
Jesh Yancey Solo

Blue Recluse

Sposta

Sad Hands

Secret Six

Westrock

Jesh Yancey Solo

Lucky Overton & Ellwood
Barrett

Grits & Greens

David Lawrence
MoChampipple

Chris Nasca

Bonnie Culpeper & Friends
Zephyr Jazz Trio

Sad Hands

2MX2 Fundraiser for Fun
Street Arcade

Sposta
Smelted Hearts
Alex Johnstone
John Till

Sugar Britches
Sugar Britches

Smelted Hearts
Alex Johnstone
Sugar Britches
Roots & Rhythm
Smelted Hearts
The Rescue Band
Sad Hands

Bruce Hayes
Blue Recluse
Bonnie & Friends

6-9pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm

7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm
8-11pm
8-11pm
1-4pm
7-10pm
1-4pm

7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
1-4pm

7-10pm
7-10pm

7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm
7-10pm

CHANGED BANDS 7/13/22

Band changed as of 8/17/22
New band as of 8/13/22
NEW band as of 8/18/22



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF
SALIDA CONCERNING A NOISE PERMIT APPLICATION

TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND INTERESTED PERSONS: PLEASE TAKE
NOTICE: that on September 6, 2022 at or about the hour of 6:00 p.m. a public hearing will be
conducted by the City of Salida City Council at City Council Chambers, 448 East First Street, Suite
190, Salida, Colorado and online at the following link:
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6382995264411204366. The hearing concerns a Noise
Permit Application filed by Angela Winston of High Side! Bar and Grill, located at 300 West Sackett
Avenue in Salida, Colorado.

The applicant is requesting to provide amplified sound outdoors for up to seventy two (72)
amplified sound events, which is above the sixty (60) amplified sound events that are typically
permitted administratively.

Interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearings. Further information on the
application may be obtained from the City Administrator, (719) 539-4555.

*Please note that it is inappropriate to personally contact individual City Councilors or Planning
Commissioners, outside of the public hearing, while an application is pending. Such contact is
considered ex parte communication and will have to be disclosed as part of the public hearings on
the matter. If you have any questions/comments, you should email or write a letter to staff, or
present your concerns at the public meeting via the above GoToWebinar link so your comments can
be made part of the record.
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