

CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM

DEPARTMENT Administration PRESENTED BY Drew Nelson - City Administrator

DATE September 6, 2022

<u>ITEM</u>

Amplified Noise Permit – High Side! Bar and Grill – Public Hearing

BACKGROUND

Per City Council direction, certain amplified Noise Permits are subject to public hearings as they relate to dates, hours of operation, and decibel levels. The City has received an application from High Side! Bar and Grill, located at 300 West Sackett Avenue, to host multiple live music events above the established administrative approval amounts of sixty (60) events per season. The High Side! has requested up to seventy two (72) events per the attached spreadsheet. As the Council is aware, the City Administrator may review and approve up to 60 permits; as the proposed number of events is above that amount, a public hearing shall be held to receive feedback from the public.

Public notice was posted on the property, on the City's website, and at the public notice posting area at the Touber Building (see attached). The permit application is also attached for review.

FISCAL NOTE

None.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

As of the preparation of this report, staff has received only one complaint regarding amplified sound events at High Side!, and that complaint was based on erroneous information about the hours of operation during a holiday weekend. Staff recommends approval of the amplified Noise Permit for High Side! Bar and Grill for up to seventy two (72) amplified sound events.

SUGGESTED MOTION

Following a public hearing, a City Councilmember should state, "I move to approve an amplified Noise Permit for High Side! Bar and Grill, located at 300 West Sackett Avenue, for up to seventy two amplified sound events, to end no later than October 1, 2022", followed by a second and a roll call vote.



CITY OF SALIDA

OVERVIEW OF LOCAL NOISE REGULATIONS & PERMITTING

Chapter 10, Article IX of the Salida Municipal Code (the "Code") establishes regulations and standards for noise within the City of Salida (the "City") to reduce and eliminate unnecessary and excessive noise which would otherwise be detrimental to residents and the community in the enjoyment of life, property, and the conduct of business. Of note, Section 10-9-30(c) of the Code provides that it is "unlawful for any person to emit or cause to be emitted any noise which leaves the premises on which it originates, inclusive of a public premises, crosses a property line and enters onto any other premises in excess" of the specified levels.

Pursuant to Sections 10-9-40(14) and 10-9-80 of the Code, however, the City may specifically exempt a particular noise from this prohibition through the issuance of a noise permit. Such a permit may include limitations and conditions to minimize the adverse impacts of the proposed noise may have on the community or surrounding neighborhood. Such limitations and conditions include, but are not limited to, the following: the hours of operation, maximum decibels, the type of sound amplification equipment, and the type of sound that may be amplified. No permit shall be issued for noise after 10:00 PM, with allowances to go until midnight on the Fridays and Saturdays of Memorial Day weekend, 4th of July weekend, and Labor Day weekend, and on the Thursday, Friday, and Saturday during the FIBArk Festival.

The issuance of a noise permit is at the sole discretion of the City Administrator or City Council, and the issuance of such permit does not confer any rights upon the permittee other than those expressly authorized by the permit. Violation of any of the conditions or limitations set forth in the noise permit may result in immediate revocation of the permit. Revocation of the noise permit does not preclude the City from seeking any remedies otherwise available under federal, state, or local law.

Applications for a noise permit must be submitted on the attached "Application for a Noise Permit" form and submitted at least five (5) working days prior to the date for which the permit is sought.



CITY OF SALIDA

NOISE PERMIT APPLICATION

Please fill out the form completely, including by signing and dating the application. Submitting an incomplete application is a basis for denial of a noise permit. Listing a particular type of audio amplification equipment, hours of operation, or any other information below does not guarantee the applicant's right to use such equipment or have an event at a particular time. Whether such application requests have been granted will be indicated in the issued permit.

Applicants may apply for events which are recurring (*i.e.*, live music every Thursday). Any such events should be clearly described as recurring in the event description and should identify all dates on which the event will occur.

Completed applications can be submitted in-person to the City Clerk at 448 E. First Street, Suite 112, or via email to <u>clerk@cityofsalida.com</u>. Applications must be submitted at least five (5) working days prior to the date for which the permit is sought.

I. Applicant Information.

Applicant Name:	Angela Winston		
Applicant Business/Organization:	High Side! Bar & Grill		
Applicant Phone:	970-980-7359		
Applicant Email:	highsidesalida@gmail.com		
Applicant Address:	300 West Sackett Ave, Salida, CO 81201		
Sound Supervisor ¹ :	Angela/Thomas Winston		
Sound Supervisor Phone:	970-980-7359		
II. Event Information.			
Description of Event:Live amplified music outside on our riverside stage or on our covered deck.			
Estimated Attendance:	50-100 people		
Date(s):	Please shows listed BELOW the pink line on the google spreadsheet.		
Hours of Event:	Varies and is listed on google spreadsheet		
Location of Event:	High Side! bar & Grill		

¹ The sound supervisor will be responsible for responding to and immediately addressing noise or other complaints in the absence of the applicant/permittee.



III. Noise Information.

Type of Noise (e.g., live music, parade):

Type of Sound Amplification Equipment: PA system

IV. Agreement.

As the applicant for this noise permit, I, <u>Angela Winston</u>, hereby agree and understand that it is my responsibility to ensure compliance with the conditions and limitations set forth in the permit and all laws, rules, and regulations of the City of Salida, the state, and the federal government. I further agree and understand that any violations of the permit or applicable laws may result in the immediate revocation of the permit. Violations of the conditions and limitations set forth in the permit or applicable laws shall also be grounds for denial of future permit applications. I further understand and agree that the permit and application fee are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Signature:	myliktt
Date:	8/24/22

For use by the City Clerk only:

Application fee received: [] Yes	[]No []N/A
Signature:	
Date:	



CITY OF SALIDA NOISE PERMIT

Signature by the City Administrator on this noise permit indicates that the noise permit has been deemed granted to the applicant and the requested noise has been so authorized, subject to the conditions and limitations set forth below. Where the conditions or limitations set forth below contradict or conflict with the information contained in the application, the conditions and limitations will control.

I. Conditions and Limitations Applicable to All Permits.

The following conditions and limitations are applicable to all noise permits:

- No noise is permitted after 10:00 PM, unless specifically authorized by the City Council following a public hearing. No noise is permitted after midnight on the Fridays and Saturdays of Memorial Day weekend, 4th of July weekend, and Labor Day weekend. No noise is permitted after midnight on the Thursday, Friday, and Saturday during the FIBArk festival.
- No noise is authorized in excess of the maximum limit of 85 dB(A), as measured from any point along the property line or within the property line of the receiving premises. Measuring devices shall be those specifically utilized by the City of Salida.
- All amplification equipment shall be arranged so as to minimize the disturbance to neighboring properties, and permittees shall take reasonable measures to baffle or reduce noise impacts to neighbors.
- No outdoor amplified sound shall be permitted between November 1 through May 1.
- A maximum of sixty (60) amplified sound permits may be granted to same location during a single calendar year, unless additional permits are specifically authorized by the City Council following a public hearing.

II. Conditions and Limitations Applicable to this Permit.

The following conditions and limitations are applicable to this noise permit:

•	
•	
•	

III. Expiration.

This noise permit is issued for the following dates and expires on the following date:

Date(s):

Expiration:

For use by the City Administrator only:

Application granted: [] Yes [] No

Signature:

Date:

Date	Band Name	Time	
5/7/22	Blue Recluse Quartet	7-10pm	
5/6/22	Slide Bayou	7-10pm	
5/13/22	Chris Nasca	7-10pm	
5/14/22	Bonnie Culpeper & Friends	7-10pm	
5/20/22	Jesh Yancey Solo	7-10pm	Don't need these permits due to
5/21/22	Roots & Rhythm	7-10pm	Don't need these permits due to
5/22/22	Julia Riback	1-4pm	Don't need these permits due to
5/27/22	Sleazy Grease	7:30-10:30pm	
5/28/22	Blue Recluse	7:30-10:30pm	
5/29/22	Bonnie Culpeper & Friends	1-4pm	
6/3/22	Pint & a Half	7-10pm	
6/4/22	Smelted Hearts	7-10pm	
6/9/22	Pam & Dan Band	7-10pm	
6/10/22	Laney Lou & Bird Dogs	7-10pm	
6/11/22	Queen Bees	7-10pm	
6/16/22	Old Mose	7:30-10:30pm	
6/17/22	The Milo Hayes Meld	7:30-10:30pm	
6/18/22	Roundhouse Assembly	8-11pm	
6/19/22	Bonnie Culpeper & Friends	1-4pm	
6/24/22	MoChampipple	7-10pm	Original band cancelled due to (
6/25/22	Lucky Overton & Ellwood Barrett	7-10pm	
6/26/22	Round House Unleaded	1-4pm	Original band cancelled
6/30/22	Tiffany Christopher	6-9pm	
7/1/22	Alex Johnstone/Bruce Hayes	7:30-10:30pm	Original band cancelled due to (
7/2/22	Old Mose	7:30-10:30pm	
7/3/22	Alex Johnstone	1-4pm	Original band cancelled due to (
7/8/22	El Camino	7-10pm	
7/9/22	Blue Rooster	7-10pm	
7/10/22	Sad Hands	1-4pm	
7/14/22	Hogan & Moss	6-9pm	
7/15/22	David Lawrence & the Spoonfuls	7-10pm	
7/16/22	Rusty Lungs	7-10pm	
7/17/22	Jesh Yancey Solo	1-4pm	
7/21/22	High Water Line Band	6-9pm	
7/22/22	Smelted Hearts	7-10pm	
7/23/22	Britt Devens Band	7-10pm	
7/24/22	Melody Monroe	1-4pm	
7/29/22	Wanderlust Road	7-10pm	
7/30/22	Rodney Rice & Band	7-10pm	
7/31/22	Mark Gillick & Gary Sloan	1-4pm	

8/4/22	Grant Hudson	6-9pm	
8/5/22	The Barlow	7-10pm	
8/6/22	Roundhouse Assembly	7-10pm	
8/7/22	Jesh Yancey Solo	1-4pm	
8/12/22	Blue Recluse	7-10pm	
8/13/22	Sposta	7-10pm	
8/14/22	Sad Hands	1-4pm	CHANGED BANDS 7/13/22
8/19/22	Secret Six	7-10pm	
8/20/22	Westrock	7-10pm	
8/21/22	Jesh Yancey Solo	1-4pm	
8/26/22	Lucky Overton & Ellwood Barrett	7-10pm	
8/27/22	Grits & Greens	7-10pm	
8/28/22	David Lawrence	1-4pm	
9/2/22	MoChampipple	8-11pm	
9/3/22	Chris Nasca	8-11pm	
9/4/22	Bonnie Culpeper & Friends	1-4pm	
9/10/22	Zephyr Jazz Trio	7-10pm	
9/11/22	Sad Hands	1-4pm	
9/16/22	2MX2 Fundraiser for Fun Street Arcade	7-10pm	
9/17/22	Sposta	7-10pm	Band changed as of 8/17/22
9/23/22	Smelted Hearts	7-10pm	New band as of 8/13/22
9/24/22	Alex Johnstone	7-10pm	NEW band as of 8/18/22
9/25/22	John Till	1-4pm	
9/30/22	Sugar Britches	7-10pm	
10/1/22	Sugar Britches	7-10pm	
Requesting a	dditional permits for the following:		
9/23/22	Smelted Hearts		
9/24/22	Alex Johnstone	7-10pm	
10/1/22	Sugar Britches	7-10pm	
10/7/22	Roots & Rhythm	7-10pm	
10/14/22	Smelted Hearts	7-10pm	
10/15/22	The Rescue Band	7-10pm	
10/21/22	Sad Hands	7-10pm	
10/22/22	Bruce Hayes	7-10pm	
10/28/22	Blue Recluse	7-10pm	
10/29/22	Bonnie & Friends	7-10pm	

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF SALIDA CONCERNING A NOISE PERMIT APPLICATION

TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND INTERESTED PERSONS: PLEASE TAKE

NOTICE: that on September 6, 2022 at or about the hour of 6:00 p.m. a public hearing will be conducted by the City of Salida City Council at City Council Chambers, 448 East First Street, Suite 190, Salida, Colorado and online at the following link: <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6382995264411204366.</u> The hearing concerns a Noise Permit Application filed by Angela Winston of High Side! Bar and Grill, located at 300 West Sackett Avenue in Salida, Colorado.

The applicant is requesting to provide amplified sound outdoors for up to seventy two (72) amplified sound events, which is above the sixty (60) amplified sound events that are typically permitted administratively.

Interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearings. Further information on the application may be obtained from the City Administrator, (719) 539-4555.

*Please note that it is inappropriate to personally contact individual City Councilors or Planning Commissioners, outside of the public hearing, while an application is pending. Such contact is considered ex parte communication and will have to be disclosed as part of the public hearings on the matter. If you have any questions/comments, you should email or write a letter to staff, or present your concerns at the public meeting via the above GoToWebinar link so your comments can be made part of the record.